“Jsude: AMERICAN DELUXE STRAT® (011-9000-7XX)

PARTS LAYOUT

(0]

®

,», ®
2@

24X 8

®
12X10 ® 000000

®)
®

®//® 1415 e
12 11

&6 /*:
%0 e
A

(2) = 16 1921 ®

o o) (71920 °
18)19X20 —

® ® @ ®

€

13 22)23(19)X 8

Page 1 of 5

COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION April 12, 2010 - Rev. B

©)




“Jsnde: AMERICAN DELUXE STRAT® (011-9000-7XX)

PARTS LIST
REF# DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 NECK AM DLX STRAT MPL UPGRD 0077675000
1 NECK AM DLX STRAT RW UPGRD 0077674000
2 FENDER LOCKING TUNERS,CHROME 0990818100
2a WASHER KEY PING (6) 0053106049
2b BUSHING KEYS PING 0053107000
3 AM SRS STRING GUIDES 0994911000
3 SCRW SMAB 3x3/8 RHP ZA CHR (12) 0021405049
4 BODY DLX STR ALD SSM 0058345570
4 BODY DLX STRAT UP ALD TNG 0058345559
4 BODY DLX STRAT UP ALD 3TS 0059203500
4 BODY DLX STR ALD AMB 0059203520
4 BODY JBECK UP ALD WHT PRL 0058345523
5 PLATE NECK DLX STRAT RH CHR KAN BAN 0059209000
5a SCREW SM 8 X 1-3/4 OH CHR (12) 0021424049
5b SCREW ST 1/4-20x3/8 OP NI HEX 0031571000
6 AM SRS STRAP BUTTONS 0994914000
6a SCREW SM 5 X 1 OH CHROME (12) 0021422049
6b BLACK FELT WASHERS 0994929000
6¢C WHITE FELT WASHERS 0994930000
7 PG, STRAT TORT SHELL 11-HOLE 0992142000
7 PG, STRAT MINT GREEN 11-HOLE 0992144000
7 PG, STRAT B/W/B 11-HOLE, 3-PLY 0991359000
8 PICKGUARD SCREWS 0994923000
9 PICKUP ASSY, STRAT NK ALN325 AG-WHT 0078609030
9 PICKUP ASSY, STRAT NK ALN325 BLK 0078609020
10 PICKUP ASSY, STRAT MID ALN325 AG-WHT 0078610030
10 PICKUP ASSY, STRAT MID ALN325 BLK 0078610020
11 PICKUP ASSY, STRAT BRG ALN325 AG-WHT 0078611030
11 PICKUP ASSY, STRAT BRG ALN325 BLK 0078611020
12 SCRW SPCL M 4-40x13/16 M5RHP NI (12) 0063396049
13 BRIDGE ASSY STRAT AM DLX RH 0077092000
13a SCREW MACHINE-BRIDGE PIVOT (2) 0028957049
13b INSERT SCREW MACH,BRIDGE PIVOT (2) 0028958049
13c SCREW 4-40x5/8 PHP BLK (12) 0017031049
13d SPRING BRIDGE 4 COIL 3/8 BLACK (12) 0019394049
13e SPRING-BRIDGE 3 COIL 1/4 BLACK (12) 0019395049
13f SCREW PLATE MTG. (12) 0019656049
139 SCRW HEIGHT ADJ. 1/4 (12) 0026779049
13h SCREW HEIGHT ADJ.5/16" BLK (12) 0026780049
13i BRIDGE PLATE ULTRA STRAT KAN BAN 0036527000
* = NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 2 of 5

COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

April 12, 2010 - Rev. B




“Jsnde: AMERICAN DELUXE STRAT® (011-9000-7XX)

PARTS LIST
REF# DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
13k BRIDGE SECTION-ULTRA STRAT 0036528000
13l BLOCK, TREMOLO AM DLX STRAT RH SLVR MET 0077090000
13m SPRING CLIP, ULTRA 0036531000
13n BUSHING NYL BLK .310D .22ID x .87L 0036614000
130 SCREW SET 10-32X3/16 LOCKING (12) 0036615049
13p TREM ARM ULTRA SNAPIN ULTRADLX 0036534000
13r CLAW SPRING TENSION - NI KAN BAN 0010272100
13s SCREW SM OV HD 8 X 1-3/4 (12) 0015636049
13t SPRING TREM TENSION BLK OX (6) 0018671049
14 SWITCH 5-WAY LEVER DISCRETE/COM 0078776000
14a ORIGINAL STRAT AGED SWITCH TIP 0994938000
14a ORIG. STRAT BLACK SWITCH TIPS 0994939000
14b PICKUP/SWITCH SCREWS 0994925000
15 CAP CD .01uF 600V 10% 1/2"DIA (6) 0054504049
16 SW/POT ASSY S-1 250K .25B SPSH Bl TECH 0078777000
17 CNTRL 250K 10% TAPER SPSH BI TECH 0078779000
18 CNTRL 250K 10% TAPER NO-LOAD SPSH B-TECH 0078780000
18a CAP MPF RDL .022uf 250v 10% (12) 0024832049
19 WASHER,INTLOCK 3/8 NI (12) 0016436049
19a NUT HEX 3/8-32 X 1/2 NICKEL (12) 0016352049
20 AGED STRAT KNOBS 0991369000
20a KNOB STRAT TONE BLACK PIMCO 0056146000
21 SW KNOB SPSH STRAT AGED WHT 0059267030
21 SW KNOB SPSH STRAT BLK 0059267020
21a SW CAP SPSH STRAT AGED WHT 0059266030
21a SW CAP SPSH STRAT BLK (2) 0059266029
22 JACK FERRULE, STRAT, CHROME 0991940100
23 JACK, PHONE OPEN W/HDWR 0021956049
24 PLATE BACK AS STRAT MG/B/MG 0054029000
24 BACKPLATE, STRAT B/W/B/ 3-PLY 0991322000
24 PLATE BACK AS STRAT SHELL 0049683000
25 STRAP LEATHER DLX SRS STR/TELE* 0054138000
26 KIT,AM DLX STRAT UPGRADE* 0064285001
26a WRENCH .050 HEX KEY SHORT ARM (12)* 0018531049
26b WRENCH 3/32 HEX KEY SHORT ARM* 0018622000
26¢C WRENCH 1/8 X 1-1/4 X 2-3/4 HEX (12)* 0023811049
26d CABLE OUTPUT GUITAR BLK 10 FT* 0027174000
26e SEC.STRP LOCKS & BUTNS* 0990690000
26f MANUAL, OWNERS, GTR AND BASS* 0037723000
27 CASE, MOLDED STRAT/TELE SKB* 0996101506
* = NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 3 of 5

COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

April 12, 2010 - Rev. B




“Jsude: AMERICAN DELUXE STRAT® (011-9000-7XX)

WIRING ASSEMBLY

O
GROUND WIRE
TO TREMOLO CLAW
©)
NECK
SHIELDING PICKUP
©)
o P
“Tsndeic
[ ] [ [ ]
ALN 325 N Rev.A

MIDDLE
PICKUP

GROUND ‘?

LUG WIRE

5 WAY
SWITCH
DISCRETE
LUG

S1 SWITCH
VOLUME CONTROL

CAPACITOR .01 puF

BRIDGE
TONE 1 CONTROL PICKUP

BLACK & WHITE WIRE

FROM OUTPUT JACK

TONE 2 CONTROL &

CAPACITOR .022 uF
Page 4 of 5

COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION April 12, 2010 - Rev. B




“Jsude: AMERICAN DELUXE STRAT® (011-9000-7XX)

SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTIONS

MASTER
VOLUME &
S1 SWITCH

®

@
////(IH\\\\\\\\
OFF
1
2 5 WAY
E @ng 0%3‘% %ﬁ %%& SWITCH
S| POSITION
- | - | NECK (A) PU
CD) | - @G @ > | MIDDLE (B)PU
| & | & | - | @y [BRIDGE (C)PU
TONE 1
TONE1 | rovpp | TONE2 | TONE2 | TONE2 | TONE CONTROL
PARALLEL PARALLEL S1 SWITCH
5 WAY
IIIH\W oo
1 5 WAY
SWITCH
POSITION
(-— NECK (A) PU
C )
-—

QLIRS
AL
M@of

R
—
—
-

@ @

MIDDLE (B) PU
. BRIDGE (C) PU
TONET | JoNE' | TONE2 | TONE2 | TONE2 | TONE CONTROL

& TONE 2

NECK PU OUT
OF PHASE & | IN SERIES
TONE1 TONE2 |84 | &OUT | INSERES | INSERIES | INSERIES| S1SWITCH
BRIDGE PU | OF PHASE

(@ PICKUP IS ON

> PICKUP IS OFF

COPYRIGHT - 2010 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Page 5 of 5

April 12, 2010 - Rev. B




